

The Childress Family Foundation Scholarship aims to recognize Mayfair High School Student Athletes and support their college education. Up to 4 one-time awards of \$10,000 will be offered annually to newly graduating students.

Who is eligible?

The award is open to graduating Mayfair High School student athletes that have been admitted to a 2 or 4 year university or trade school; Up to two female student athletes and two male student athletes will be chosen.

When are applications due?

Applications will open March 20th, 2023 and are due Friday, April 21st, 2023 at 5pm. Applicants will be notified before May 18th, 2023.

How can I apply?

The application can be found directly at https://bit.ly/37dt0k2 or by visiting our website at <a href="https://bit.ly/3

You will need to create a Submittable login account to access the application. Please note you can save a draft of your application and return at a later time before officially submitting it.

Who selects the awardees?

Awardees will be selected by a committee of Mayfair High School Alumni.

The Childress Family Foundation Scholarship has a strong commitment to improving the lives of youth. Through family, my commitment to education and athletics, I was able to live out my dreams and create new opportunities. A child cannot help the circumstances into which they are born, but a community can help uplift and encourage a child to become the best version of themselves. I want students to know that anything is possible and I believe that I have a civic and social responsibility to utilize my resources and influence to make the world a better place for the youth. The Childress Family Foundation Scholarship was created to empower Mayfair High School student athletes to continue to strive for excellence on and off the court or field.

- Josh Childress

Questions regarding the Submittable application? Please contact Savannah Lira, PVF Program Officer at slira@venturesfoundation.org

